

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3698/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2008 in LPA No. 889/2006 & SCA No. 3762/1998 & CA No. 12139/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VALABHAI JIVABHAI (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Goel,Adv.  
  
Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Radhika Gautam,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.  
Mr. Preetish Kapur,Adv.  
Ms. Jesal,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

In view of the fact that the petitioners have filed civil suit No. 170/98 which is pending before Civil Judge, Senior Division, Amreli, we dispose of this special leave petition with liberty to both the parties to put forth their respective claim before the concerned Civil Court. We make it clear that the Trial Court is free to decide the issues uninfluenced by any of the observation/conclusion made in the writ petition and Letters Patent Appeal.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master